diversifying the portfolio of these
i n v e s t m e n t s  a s  t h e y  c o n s i d e r
appropriate.

161

Aceso Life Science Group Limited • 信銘生命科技集團有限公司

Annual Report 年報 2020/21

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 March 2021 截至二零二一年三月三十一日止年度

3 財務風險管理（續）

3.1 財務風險因素（續）

(a) 市場風險（續）

(iii) 價格風險（續）

下述之敏感度分析乃根據

報告期末承受之股本證券

價格風險釐定。敏感度分

析包括該等以公平值計量

且其變化計入損益之金融

資產及以公平值計量且其

變化計入其他全面收益之

金融資產。倘計入以公平

值計量且其變化計入損益

之金融資產之各上市股權

投 資 之 價 格 上 升╱下 降

10%，假設所有其他變量

維持不變，則對本集團之

影響將為如下：

3	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)
3.1	 Financial risk factors (Continued)

(a)	 Market risk (Continued)
(iii)	 Price risk (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis below has been
determined based on the exposure to
equity securities price risks at the end of
the reporting period. The sensitivity
analysis included those financial assets
at FVTPL and financial assets at FVTOCI.
If the prices of the respective equity
investment included in financial assets
at FVTPL had been 10% higher/lower,
assuming all other variables were held
constant, the impact to the Group
would be as follows:

Impact on
post-tax loss

Impact on other
component on equity

對稅後虧損之影響 對權益其他組成部分之影響
2021 2020 2021 2020

二零二一年 二零二零年 二零二一年 二零二零年

% HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million
百萬港元 百萬港元 百萬港元 百萬港元

Financial assets at
  FVTPL

以公平值計量且

 其變化計入

 損益之金融

 資產

+10%

5 29 – –
–10% (5) (29) – –

Financial assets at
  FVTOCI

以公平值計量且

 其變化計入

 其他全面收益

 之金融資產

+10%

– – 39 35
–10% – – (39) (35)

162

Aceso Life Science Group Limited • 信銘生命科技集團有限公司

Annual Report 年報 2020/21

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 March 2021 截至二零二一年三月三十一日止年度

3 財務風險管理（續）

3.1 財務風險因素（續）

(b) 信貸風險

倘客戶或其他交易對方未能履

行其合約責任，則產生信貸風

險。本集團之信貸風險主要來

自應收賬款、應收貸款、融資

租 賃 應 收 款 項、 應 收 企 業 票

據、其他應收款項；以及銀行

及金融機構存款，其賬面值為

最高信貸風險。

於二零二一年三月三十一日，

本集團就其應收貸款、融資租

賃應收款項、應收企業票據、

應收賬款及其他應收款項面臨

信貸集中風險。該等應收款項

之交易對方數目如下：

本集團按相等於全期預期信貸

虧損之金額計量應收賬款之虧

損撥備，全期預期信貸虧損乃

使用撥備矩陣計算。由於本集

團過往信貸虧損經驗並無表示

不同客戶分部有重大差異之虧

損模式，故根據逾期狀況計算

之虧損撥備不會在本集團不同

客戶群之間作進一步區分。

3	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)